

निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन

अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल पूर्णियाँ के पत्रांक 1361 दिनांक 20.11.2021 में दिये गये निर्देश के आलोक में दिनांक 30.11.2021 से दिनांक _____ तक ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल पूर्णियाँ अन्तर्गत ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पूर्णियाँ, में कसबा, जलारसगढ़, श्रीनगर के नगर एवं पूर्णियाँ पूर्व प्रखंड के वर्ष 2021 की बाढ़ से निम्नलिखित क्षतिग्रस्त पथों के Temporary Restoration कार्य के स्थल का निरीक्षण किया गया एवं इन कार्यों को प्राक्कलन के अनुरूप पाया गया। कार्य की वर्तमान स्थिति संतोषजनक है एवं पथ इस स्थल पर मोटेरेबल है।

Block - Kasba

Sl. No	Division	Road Name	Road Status	Length (In Km.)	Estimated Cost for Restoration (In Lakh)	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Purnea	Basantpur PMGSY Path To Harijan Tola Basantpur Dogachhi	Completed	1.878	7.490 4.689	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED
2	Purnea	Repair of road from Kasba to Garua	Completed	12.600	1.174	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED
3	Purnea	Kapsulbari to Dhar Tola Damdama	Completed	2.000	16.730	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED
4	Purnea	Jalkar PMGSY Path to Kharaiya	On Going	2.085	13.247	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED
5	Purnea	Dhankhania Ghat Giyanganj PMGSY Road - Bathan Cock RCD Road	Completed	6.940	2.723	RESTORATION WORK COMPLETED

[Signature]
11/12/21

कनीय अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रशाखा, कसबा

[Signature]
08/12/21

सहायक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अवर प्रमंडल, कसबा

[Signature]
08/12/21

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल पूर्णियाँ

[Signature]
08/12/21

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल कटिहार



ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR MOTRABLE REPAIRING OF ROAD

F.D.R. PART - MOTRABLE RESTORATION

BASANTPUR PMGSY PATH TO HARIJAN TOLA BASANTPUR DOGACHHI

DETAILED ESTIMATE OF F.D.R. MOTRABLE REPAIRING ROAD

ROAD LENGTH	0 TO 1878	
DISTRICT	PURNEA	
BLOCK	KASBA	
DIVISION	PURNEA	
TOTAL LENGTH OF ROAD	1.878	KM
TOTAL COST OF F.D.R. PART - A	Rs. 6.195	Lacs
ADD G.S.T @ 12%	Rs. 0.743	Lacs
ADD Labour Cess @ 1%	Rs. 0.062	Lacs
ADD Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	Rs. 0.490	Lacs
TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION WORK In Rs.	Rs. 7.490	Lacs

SUBMITTED BY
The Executive Engineer,
Works Division, Purnea

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST FOR MAINTENANCE OF ROAD

NAME OF ROAD : BASANTPUR MOSTY PATH TO HARJAH TOLA BASANTPUR DOGACHHA
 DISTRICT : PURNIA
 DIVISION : PURNIA
 BLOCK : KASBA
 LENGTH OF ROAD (IN KM) : 1.878

SL No.	ITEM OF WORK	AMOUNT (LAKHS)
		8.148
1	PAINTING WORK	
2	PLANE PIPE 6" x 8" x 13	0.104
3	BRICK BAT	2.825
4	SAND BAGS	2.824
5	BAMBOO WORK	0.000
6	STEEL DRUM SHEET	0.000
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT =		8.148
Add G.S.T. @ 12%		0.978
Add Labour Cess @ 1%		0.081
Add Sainiorage Fee @ 10%		0.815
Total Cost of Restoration Work =		10.022

6.300/123
 0.756/95
 0.0630/24
 0.490/14
 Total 7.609/14

[Signature]
 J.E.
 RWD

[Signature]
 A.E.
 RWD

[Signature]
 E.E.
 RWD

Perceived Technical Sanction for Rs. 7.609/14 (Rupees Seven Six, Six Thousand ninety only.)

[Signature]
 10-1-22

BASANTPUR PMGSY PATH TO HARIJAN TOLA BASANTPUR DOGACHHI

Sl. No.	SDB SL. NO.	MORD Ref. No.	Description	Unit	NOS	LENGTH	WIDTH	HEIGHT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT (in Rs.)
1	3.3	301.5	EARTH WORK								
			Construction of Embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m transporting to site, spreading grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead of 1000 m as per Technical								
			C/O To ANNEXURE "B"						39.95		
				Cum					39.95	364.81	14574.16
2	4.5		Brick Bats								
			Providing Brick Bats including, Spreading, Laying Compacting with C.I. Hammer all complete job as per Specification and Direction E/I.								
			C/O To ANNEXURE "A"						176.390		
				Cum					176.390	1941.880	342528.21
1	4.1	401	Granular Sub Base								
			Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.								
			C/O To ANNEXURE "C"						3.47		
				Cum					3.47	3002.67	10419.26
3	10.7.40 WRD		Labour for Sand filling in Cement Bag, swing and laying materials.								
			$7.50 \times (2.60 + 3.60 + 9.50) / 3 \times (2.50 + 4.60 + 5.90 + 6.20) / 4 \times 1$						188.4		
			$6.63 \times (2.30 + 3.60 + 9.50) / 3 \times (1.50 + 4.60 + 4.90 + 5.20) / 4 \times 1$						137.8377		
			1 Sand Bag = 0.034 Cum Sand	Bag					9595.000	27.351	262432.85
									Total Cost fo Flood Protective work (In Rs.) =		629954.48
									Total Cost fo Flood Protective work (In Lakh) =		6.300

Rev. 29/10/21
14/11/21
JE.

CS
14/11/21
A.E.

14/11/21
E.E.



ANNEXURE "A"

Barbara Lofky
12/7/21

CS
14/11/24

E.E. 14/11/24

MARRIAN TOLA BASANTPUR DOGACHHI								
ANNEXURE "C"								
Sl. No.	Chainage At (Mtr.)	NO.	Length (in mt.)	Top Width (in mt.)	Top Width + Bottom Width) / 2	Height (in mt.)	Qty. (in Cum)	Remarks
		1	7.00	(2.30+2.90+3.50+4 50)/4	(2.30+2.90+3.50+ 4 50)/4	0.150	3.47	FULL
						Total=	3.47	
		J.E.			A.E.	E.E.		

Scanned with Oken Scanner

**BASANTPUR PMGSY PATH TO HARIJAN TOLA BASANTPUR DOGACHHI
ANNEXURE "B"**

ANNEXURE "B"							
Chainage At (Mtr.)	NO.	Length (in mt.)	Top Width (in mt.)	Top Width + Bottom Width) /2	Height (in mt.)	Qty. (in Cum)	Remarks
	1	6.63	(2.30+2.90+3.50+4.50)/ 4	(2.30+2.90+3.50+4.50)/ 4	(0.80+1.90+2.50+2.10)/4	39.95	FULL
Total=						39.95	
J.E.		A.E.		E.E.			